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Einzelrangliste Vereinsstich 
 

 Name Vorname Verein VS  

      

1 Baumgartner Joëlle Pascale Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 100  

 Ebnöther Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 100  

 Guignard Silvia Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 100  

 Niggli Peter Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 100  

5 Aeberli Sandro Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 99  

 Andersson Sam Andreas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 99  

 Bänninger Fabian Sportschützen Rickenbach 99  

 Blaser Ulrich Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 99 * 

 Hüsser Thomas Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 99  

 Mannhart Dominik Sportschützen Männedorf 99  

 Martz Stephan Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 99  

 Ochsner Marcel Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 99  

 Reichle Heinz Sportschützen Küsnacht 99 * 

 Roth Tobias Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 99  

 Shajinbat Erdembileg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 99  

16 Bachofen Stefanie Schützenverein Adliswil 98  

 Bärtschi David Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 98  

 Blaser Laurin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 98  

 Boldi Nina Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 98  

 Brack Markus Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 98  

 Brechbühl Eveline Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98  

 Casutt Andrea Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 98  

 Frei Nathalie Schützenverein Adliswil 98  

 Frick Andreas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  

 Gantenbein Paul Sportschützen Hegnau 98  

 Geissler Nick Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 98  

 Grob Peter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  

 Guldener Rolf Sportschützen Männedorf 98  

 Hofmann Markus Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 98  

 Hostettler Roland Sportschützen Hegnau 98 * 

 Hug Thomas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  

 Konzack Kirsten Schützenverein Adliswil 98  

 Landis Martina Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  

 Merki Sascha Sportschützen Küsnacht 98  

 Neff Karin Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 98  

 Oertig Rolf Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98  

 Portmann Peter Sportschützen Männedorf 98  

 Schär Andreas Sportschützen Stammheim 98  

 Schöpfer Franz Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 98  

 Temperli Yannic Sportschützen Hegnau 98  

 Weber Hans-Rudolf Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 98  

 Wismer Christian Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98  

43 Bachmann Hansueli Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 97  

 Badertscher Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Bearth Ramona Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97  

 Beusch Markus Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 97  

 Buchmann Peter Sportschützen Wülflingen 97  

 Derrer Martin Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Duttweiler Michael Sportschützen Männedorf 97  

 Eigenheer Harry Sportschützen Rickenbach 97  

 Frauenberger Dirk Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97  

 Gaugler Markus Sportschützen Hegnau 97  

 Gloor Emanuel Sportschützen Kloten 97  

 Hager Franziska Sportschützen Männedorf 97  
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 Häsler Christoph Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97  

 Heusser Jakob Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 97  

 Heussi Werner Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 97  

 Kaufmann Roy Sportschützen Männedorf 97  

 Keller Daniela Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 97  

 Klauser Rolf Sportschützen Kollbrunn 97  

 Kühne Armin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 97  

 Lazzarotto Daria Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 97  

 Leicht Maya Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97  

 Maurer Susanne Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97  

 Meier Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Ogg Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 * 

 Peter Stephan Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 97  

 Sala Francesca Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 97  

 Schwyn Andreas Sportschützen Rickenbach 97  

 Spillmann Jürg Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 97 * 

 Staub Herbert Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97  

 Wächter Roland Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 97 * 

73 Benz Marcel Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 96  

 Bitschnau Alex Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 96 * 

 Bründler Thomas Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 96  

 Brunner Edwin Sportschützen Hegnau 96  

 Carelli Andreas Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 96  

 Dambach Remo Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96  

 Derrer Simon Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Eckardt Laura Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 96  

 Frei Christoph Sportschützen Stammheim 96  

 Grossniklaus Andreas Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96  

 Gubler Peter Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96  

 Gubser Stefan Sportschützen Männedorf 96  

 Häberling Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Hofer Andreas Sportschützen Rickenbach 96  

 Hug Heinz Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 96  

 Jenal Fadrina Sportschützen Hegnau 96  

 Jenal Patrik Sportschützen Hegnau 96  

 Kämpfer Tobias Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96  

 Kessler Anita Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Kündig Brigitta Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 96  

 Kurz Andreas Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 96  

 Maag Kurt Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Mares Claudio Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Meier Hans-Rudolf Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 96  

 Mettler Anita Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96  

 Morf Daniela Sportschützen Rickenbach 96  

 Müller Toni Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96  

 Ochsner Roman Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 96  

 Panduri Fabio Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Peter Liam Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 96  

 Pisa Yoric Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Ragettli Pascal Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96  

 Scheu Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 96  

 Schoch Kevin Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 96  

 Schwarz Andrin Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 96  

 Sollberger Martin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96  

 Steiner Dunja Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 96  

 Streuli Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 96  
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 von Arx Rudolf Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96  

 Waser Franz Sportschützen Stammheim 96  

 Wismer Alina Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96  

114 Akesson Fredrik Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Bühler Patrick Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 95  

 Dätwyler Roger Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 95  

 Egloff Florin Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 95  

 Eugster Manuela Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 95  

 Fuhrig Markus Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 95  

 Gasner Peter Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  

 Glaus Rahel Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 95  

 Glavina Maria Sportschützen Hegnau 95  

 Graf Leandro Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  

 Haefeli Samuel Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 95  

 Hess Hansruedi Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95  

 Hürlimann Remo Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  

 Kientsch Beat Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Kündig Walter Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  

 Lercher Felix Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95  

 Lips Thomas Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 95  

 Mattenberger Hansjürg Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 95  

 Meili Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 95  

 Menzi Bruno Sportschützen Männedorf 95  

 Merki Bruno Sportschützen Küsnacht 95 * 

 Merki Michael Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95  

 Moraes Rafael Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Niggli Katrin Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 95  

 Peter Samuel Sportschützen Männedorf 95  

 Rieder Jasmine Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 95  

 Scherrer Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  

 Tarifa Seraina Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Thomson David Sportschützen Grüningen 95  

 Waespi Marcel Schützenverein Adliswil 95  

 Wüthrich Deborah Sportschützen Fehraltorf 95  

 Wyder Felix Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

146 Aeppli Bernhard Sportschützen Wülflingen 94  

 Aliu Leon Sportschützen Zürich 11 94  

 Babic Nicola Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 94  

 Bernet Roger Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 94  

 Britschgi Stefan Schützenverein Adliswil 94  

 Buchwalder Albert Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 94  

 Crameri Alessandro Sportschützen Hegnau 94 * 

 Deutinger Isabella Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94  

 Frei Joël-Pascal Schützenverein Adliswil 94  

 Gallo Esperanza Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 94  

 Gamper Peter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 94  

 Glaus Christa Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 94  

 Götz Martin Sportschützen Stammheim 94  

 Grob Paul Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 94  

 Hehlen Hans Sportschützen Küsnacht 94 * 

 Hertig Peter Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94  

 Hertig Phillip Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94  

 Hintermann Simon Sportschützen Brüttisellen 94  

 Hoch Alexandra Sportschützen Männedorf 94  

 Indergand Hanspeter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 94  

 Johnson Roman Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 94  
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 Lips Robert Sportschützen Brüttisellen 94  

 Lüthi Dominik Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 94  

 Mahler Anina Sportschützen Hegnau 94  

 Mattenberger Roger Sportschützen Grüningen 94  

 Meier Robert Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  

 Minoretti Marc Sportschützen Hegnau 94  

 Möckli Katja Sportschützen Stammheim 94  

 Rouiller Jean Marc Schiesssportverein Andelfingen 94  

 Sameli Rosmarie Sportschützen Fehraltorf 94  

 Tell Alessandro Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 94  

 van Ackern Anja Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94  

 Wiederkehr Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 94  

 Wiederwald Tristan Sportschützen Männedorf 94  

 Zimmermann Jonas Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  

181 Affolter Noah Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 93  

 Boldi Bruno Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93  

 Bolliger Heinz Sportschützen Hegnau 93  

 Di Verde Audi Sportschützen Kollbrunn 93  

 Farkas Lili Borbala Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 93  

 Gugolz Jeannette Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 Hasler Jan Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 93  

 Hollenstein Vreni Sportschützen Hegnau 93  

 Jungo Roger Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 93 * 

 Keller  Urs Sportschützen Stammheim 93  

 Kobler Peter Sportschützen Grüningen 93  

 Lässer Bruno Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 93  

 Lemm Silvia Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93  

 Lenherr Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 93  

 Leuenberger Erich Sportschützen Fehraltorf 93  

 Lüthi Ernst Sportschützen Kollbrunn 93  

 Mares Sandro Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 93  

 Morf Stephan Sportschützen Rickenbach 93  

 Schmidt Carsten Sportschützen Hegnau 93  

 Seyfried Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 Theler Arthur Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 93  

 Tscharner Jennifer Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 93  

 Zberg Werner Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93  

204 Bachofen Karl Schützenverein Adliswil 92  

 Bearth Marcel Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 92  

 Brauchli Ueli Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 92  

 Filli Andreas Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 92  

 Ganz Erwin Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 92  

 Grob Walter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 92  

 Gugolz Max Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 92  

 Guignard Alain Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 92  

 Heiniger Beat Sportschützen Rickenbach 92  

 Hugentobler Peter Sportschützen Rickenbach 92 * 

 Melliger Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 92  

 Nock Agnes Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 92  

 Pfeiffer Larissa Sportschützen Hegnau 92  

 Rieder Nik Sportschützen Grüningen 92  

 Scherrer Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 92  

 Schlatter Werner Sportschützen Brüttisellen 92  

 Serravalle Luca Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 92  

 Stricker  Thomas Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 92  

 Suter Alex Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 92  
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 Tosatti Samuele Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 92  

 Weilenmann Werner Sportschützen Kollbrunn 92  

225 Arnet Pascal Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 91  

 Balmer-Bucher Philipp Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 91  

 Barfuss Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 91  

 Bischofberger Felix Sportschützen Zürich 11 91  

 Dohner Andreas Sportschützen Männedorf 91  

 Etter Beatrice Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 91  

 Fortak Roland Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 91  

 Frei Walter Sportschützen Zürich 11 91  

 Gamper Heinz Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 91  

 Ganz Martin Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 91  

 Häfliger Alfred Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 91  

 Hardmeier Marcel Sportschützen Grüningen 91  

 Hofmann Rudolf Sportschützen Rickenbach 91  

 Jaun Timo Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 91  

 Jeremic Bogdan Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 91  

 Kunz Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 91 * 

 Löffler Brigitte Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 91  

 Lüthold Renato Sportschützen Zürich 11 91  

 Maccagnan Alexander Sportschützen Brüttisellen 91  

 Matthys Beat Schützenverein Adliswil 91  

 Merz Achilles Sportschützen Zürich 11 91  

 Rabe Rita Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 91 * 

 Rice Sarah Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 91  

 Rosenkranz Lars Sportschützen Hegnau 91  

 Rüdemann Andreas Sportschützen Kollbrunn 91  

250 Baum Thomas W. Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 90  

 Böheim Leonie Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 90  

 Brezek Krystyna Sportschützen Rickenbach 90  

 Buob Reto Sportschützen Rickenbach 90  

 Dürst Yana Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 90  

 Fehr Urs Schiesssportverein Andelfingen 90 * 

 Frauchiger Bernhard Sportschützen Grüningen 90 * 

 Keller Jonas Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 90  

 Kinz Helmut Sportschützen Zürich 11 90  

 Meier Karl Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 90  

 Sager Kelvin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 90  

 von Ah Philipp Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 90  

262 Baumann Christoph Sportschützen Grüningen 89  

 Bortolotto Lino Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 89  

 Egger Susanne Sportschützen Fehraltorf 89  

 Felsberger Jana Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 89  

 Helbling Severin Sportschützen Grüningen 89  

 Kleiner Philip Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 89  

 Mägerle Rolf Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 89  

 Maurer Robert Schützenverein Adliswil 89  

 Moses Merz Sportschützen Zürich 11 89  

 Romer Emil Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 89  

 Sigrist Dominic Sportschützen Wülflingen 89  

 von Pich Lipinski Silvio Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 89  

274 Bystrzinski Julia Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 88  

 Chirila Andrei Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 88  

 Helbling Paul Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 88  

 Marthaler Beni Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 88  

 Peter Urs Sportschützen Stammheim 88  
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 Rieder Tim Sportschützen Grüningen 88  

280 Gaugler Guido Sportschützen Hegnau 87  

 Stieger Paul Sportschützen Kollbrunn 87  

282 Baskaran Sujaalini Sportschützen Fehraltorf 86  

 Diering Christian Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 86  

 Grossmann Urs Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 86  

 Küpfer Pascal Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 86  

 Tutak Victor Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 86  

287 Löffler Bernd Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 85 * 

 Ruhstaller Oliver Schützenverein Adliswil 85  

289 Keller Janic Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 84  

290 Glaus Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 81  

291 Mosberger Seraina Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 80  

 Ruhstaller Petra Schützenverein Adliswil 80  

293 Gadola Martin Sportschützen Grüningen 75  
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 Name Vorname Verein GS lg  

      

1 Hüsser Thomas Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 100  

 Bearth Marcel Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 99  

 Eugster Manuela Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 99  

 Frauenberger Dirk Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 99  

 Minoretti Marc Sportschützen Hegnau 99  

 Peter Stephan Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 99  

 Roth Tobias Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 99  

8 Landis Martina Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  

 Reichle Heinz Sportschützen Küsnacht 98 * 

 Streuli Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 98  

 Temperli Yannic Sportschützen Hegnau 98  

 von Arx Rudolf Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98  

13 Buchwalder Albert Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 97  

 Etter Beatrice Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 97  

 Frei Christoph Sportschützen Stammheim 97  

 Häsler Christoph Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97  

 Lässer Bruno Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 97  

 Melliger Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 97  

 Neff Karin Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 97  

 Ochsner Roman Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97  

 Ogg Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 * 

 Ragettli Pascal Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97  

 Scherrer Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 97  

 Wismer Alina Sportschützen Brüttisellen 97  

25 Aeberli Sandro Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96  

 Balmer-Bucher Philipp Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 96  

 Gaugler Markus Sportschützen Hegnau 96  

 Grob Peter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 96  

 Gubler Peter Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96  

 Heussi Werner Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 96  

 Lenherr Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 96  

 Maurer Robert Schützenverein Adliswil 96  

 Moraes Rafael Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96  

 Scheu Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 96  

 Schoch Kevin Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 96  

36 Badertscher Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95  

 Blaser Ulrich Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 95 * 

 Brack Markus Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 95  

 Eigenheer Harry Sportschützen Rickenbach 95  

 Frei Nathalie Schützenverein Adliswil 95  

 Grossniklaus Andreas Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Hertig Peter Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Indergand Hanspeter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 95  

 Kunz Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95 * 

 Lercher Felix Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95  

 Maag Kurt Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95  

 Meier Hans-Rudolf Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 95  

 Peter Liam Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 95  

 Portmann Peter Sportschützen Männedorf 95  

 Tosatti Samuele Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 95  

 Waespi Marcel Schützenverein Adliswil 95  

52 Derrer Martin Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  

 Dohner Andreas Sportschützen Männedorf 94  

 Fuhrig Markus Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 94  
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 Häberling Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  

 Kleiner Philip Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 94  

 Merki Michael Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  

 Merki Sascha Sportschützen Küsnacht 94  

 Möckli Katja Sportschützen Stammheim 94  

 Sameli Rosmarie Sportschützen Fehraltorf 94  

 van Ackern Anja Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94  

 Wächter Roland Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 94 * 

63 Barfuss Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 Bearth Ramona Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 93  

 Brezek Krystyna Sportschützen Rickenbach 93  

 Gamper Peter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 93  

 Hug Heinz Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 93  

 Kündig Walter Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 93  

 Mahler Anina Sportschützen Hegnau 93  

 Müller Toni Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 Panduri Fabio Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 93  

 Ruhstaller Petra Schützenverein Adliswil 93  

 Wyder Felix Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 Zberg Werner Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93  

75 Akesson Fredrik Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 92  

 Chirila Andrei Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 92  

 Helbling Paul Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 92  

 Romer Emil Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 92  

79 Aliu Leon Sportschützen Zürich 11 91  

 Gallo Esperanza Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 91  

 Ganz Erwin Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 91  

 Grob Paul Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 91  

 Meier Karl Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 91  

 Merz Achilles Sportschützen Zürich 11 91  

 Sigrist Dominic Sportschützen Wülflingen 91  

 Staub Herbert Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 91  

87 Bachofen Karl Schützenverein Adliswil 90  

 Benz Marcel Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 90  

 Bitschnau Alex Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 90 * 

 Diering Christian Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 90  

 Felsberger Jana Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 90  

 Fortak Roland Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 90  

 Grossmann Urs Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 90  

 Johnson Roman Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 90  

 Kinz Helmut Sportschützen Zürich 11 90  

 Lüthi Ernst Sportschützen Kollbrunn 90  

 Mosberger Seraina Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 90  

98 Carelli Andreas Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 89  

 Fehr Urs Schiesssportverein Andelfingen 89 * 

 Lüthold Renato Sportschützen Zürich 11 89  

 Moses Merz Sportschützen Zürich 11 89  

 Stieger Paul Sportschützen Kollbrunn 89  

103 Grob Walter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 88  

 Hofmann Rudolf Sportschützen Rickenbach 88  

 Keller Janic Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 88  

106 Ruhstaller Oliver Schützenverein Adliswil 87  

107 Bischofberger Felix Sportschützen Zürich 11 86  
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1 Baumgartner Joëlle Pascale Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 

 Guignard Silvia Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 

 Meier Robert Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 

4 Ebnöther Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96 

 Ochsner Marcel Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 96 

 Wismer Christian Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96 

7 Götz Martin Sportschützen Stammheim 95 

 Meier Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95 

 Hug Thomas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 94 

 Lazzarotto Daria Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 94 

 Mares Sandro Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94 

 Seyfried Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94 

13 Affolter Noah Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 93 

 Babic Nicola Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 93 

 Blaser Laurin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93 

 Hofer Andreas Sportschützen Rickenbach 93 

 Keller Jonas Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 93 

 Leicht Maya Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93 

 Mettler Anita Sportschützen Fehraltorf 93 

 Schär Andreas Sportschützen Stammheim 93 

 Shajinbat Erdembileg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 93 

22 Andersson Sam Andreas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 92 

 Derrer Simon Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 92 

 Glavina Maria Sportschützen Hegnau 92 

 Klauser Rolf Sportschützen Kollbrunn 92 

 Scherrer Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 92 

27 Bachofen Stefanie Schützenverein Adliswil 91 

 Kündig Brigitta Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 91 

 Rosenkranz Lars Sportschützen Hegnau 91 

30 Bründler Thomas Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 90 

 Buchmann Peter Sportschützen Wülflingen 90 

 Gantenbein Paul Sportschützen Hegnau 90 

 Hollenstein Vreni Sportschützen Hegnau 90 

 Kaufmann Roy Sportschützen Männedorf 90 

 Peter Samuel Sportschützen Männedorf 90 

36 Bachmann Hansueli Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 89 

 Brechbühl Eveline Sportschützen Brüttisellen 89 

 Britschgi Stefan Schützenverein Adliswil 89 

 Geissler Nick Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 89 

 Hertig Phillip Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 89 

 Kämpfer Tobias Sportschützen Fehraltorf 89 

 Morf Stephan Sportschützen Rickenbach 89 

 Serravalle Luca Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 89 

44 Haefeli Samuel Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 88 

45 Pisa Yoric Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 87 

 Weber Hans-Rudolf Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 87 

47 Aeppli Bernhard Sportschützen Wülflingen 82 

 Brauchli Ueli Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 82 

 Kurz Andreas Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 82 

50 Meili Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 80 

 Tarifa Seraina Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 80 

52 Frei Joël-Pascal Schützenverein Adliswil 76 
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 Name Vorname Verein ZS  

      

1 Blaser Laurin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 100  

 Leicht Maya Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 100  

 Temperli Yannic Sportschützen Hegnau 100  

4 Andersson Sam Andreas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 99  

 Frei Joël-Pascal Schützenverein Adliswil 99  

 Heussi Werner Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 99  

 Klauser Rolf Sportschützen Kollbrunn 99  

 Maag Kurt Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 99  

 Müller Toni Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 99  

 Ochsner Roman Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 99  

11 Aeppli Bernhard Sportschützen Wülflingen 98  

 Boldi Nina Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 98  

 Duttweiler Michael Sportschützen Männedorf 98  

 Ebnöther Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 98  

 Grob Peter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  

 Guldener Rolf Sportschützen Männedorf 98  

 Häsler Christoph Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 98  

 Hollenstein Vreni Sportschützen Hegnau 98  

 Hüsser Thomas Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 98  

 Kaufmann Roy Sportschützen Männedorf 98  

 Landis Martina Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  

 Lazzarotto Daria Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 98  

 Maccagnan Alexander Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98  

 Mannhart Dominik Sportschützen Männedorf 98  

 Martz Stephan Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 98  

 Nock Agnes Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 98  

 Reichle Heinz Sportschützen Küsnacht 98 * 

 Roth Tobias Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 98  

 Schoch Kevin Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 98  

30 Badertscher Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Baumgartner Joëlle Pascale Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Casutt Andrea Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 97  

 Götz Martin Sportschützen Stammheim 97  

 Guignard Silvia Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Haefeli Samuel Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 97  

 Hehlen Hans Sportschützen Küsnacht 97 * 

 Hofmann Markus Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 97  

 Jenal Patrik Sportschützen Hegnau 97  

 Merki Bruno Sportschützen Küsnacht 97 * 

 Merki Michael Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Oertig Rolf Sportschützen Brüttisellen 97  

 Shajinbat Erdembileg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  

 Wyder Felix Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97  

44 Affolter Noah Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 96  

 Baum Thomas W. Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96  

 Dohner Andreas Sportschützen Männedorf 96  

 Frei Christoph Sportschützen Stammheim 96  

 Frei Nathalie Schützenverein Adliswil 96  

 Gamper Peter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 96  

 Geissler Nick Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 96  

 Grob Walter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 96  

 Hoch Alexandra Sportschützen Männedorf 96  

 Lercher Felix Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

 Lips Thomas Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 96  
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 Merki Sascha Sportschützen Küsnacht 96  

 Minoretti Marc Sportschützen Hegnau 96  

 Ogg Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96 * 

 Peter Samuel Sportschützen Männedorf 96  

 Pfeiffer Larissa Sportschützen Hegnau 96  

 Sameli Rosmarie Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96  

 Streuli Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 96  

 Zimmermann Jonas Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  

63 Bachmann Hansueli Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 95  

 Balmer-Bucher Philipp Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 95  

 Bolliger Heinz Sportschützen Hegnau 95  

 Britschgi Stefan Schützenverein Adliswil 95  

 Chirila Andrei Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 95  

 Dätwyler Roger Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 95  

 Gantenbein Paul Sportschützen Hegnau 95  

 Hertig Peter Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Mahler Anina Sportschützen Hegnau 95  

 Melliger Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 95  

 Mettler Anita Sportschützen Fehraltorf 95  

 Moraes Rafael Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  

 Portmann Peter Sportschützen Männedorf 95  

 Rosenkranz Lars Sportschützen Hegnau 95  

 Scherrer Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  

 Scheu Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  

 Schöpfer Franz Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 95  

 Steiner Dunja Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 95  

 Waser Franz Sportschützen Stammheim 95  

 Zberg Werner Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 95  

83 Boldi Bruno Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 94  

 Brack Markus Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 94  

 Bründler Thomas Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 94  

 Fehr Urs Schiesssportverein Andelfingen 94 * 

 Filli Andreas Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 94  

 Frei Walter Sportschützen Zürich 11 94  

 Grob Paul Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 94  

 Heusser Jakob Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 94  

 Hostettler Roland Sportschützen Hegnau 94 * 

 Hug Heinz Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 94  

 Jenal Fadrina Sportschützen Hegnau 94  

 Johnson Roman Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 94  

 Lüthi Ernst Sportschützen Kollbrunn 94  

 Mägerle Rolf Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 94  

 Meier Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  

 Meili Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 94  

 Pisa Yoric Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  

 Scherrer Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 94  

 Seyfried Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94  

 Wächter Roland Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 94 * 

103 Akesson Fredrik Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 Bachofen Karl Schützenverein Adliswil 93  

 Barfuss Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 Baumann Christoph Sportschützen Grüningen 93  

 Brauchli Ueli Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 93  

 Crameri Alessandro Sportschützen Hegnau 93 * 

 Gubser Stefan Sportschützen Männedorf 93  

 Hager Franziska Sportschützen Männedorf 93  



  Einzelrangliste ZHSV-Stich 

Einzelrangliste KVWS-G50 2024 14 / 21 

 Name Vorname Verein ZS  

      

 Helbling Paul Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 93  

 Kessler Anita Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 93  

 Konzack Kirsten Schützenverein Adliswil 93  

 Lemm Silvia Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93  

 Mares Sandro Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 93  

 Mattenberger Roger Sportschützen Grüningen 93  

 Menzi Bruno Sportschützen Männedorf 93  

 Rice Sarah Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 93  

 Schlatter Werner Sportschützen Brüttisellen 93  

 Sollberger Martin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 93  

 Spillmann Jürg Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 93 * 

 Stricker  Thomas Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93  

 van Ackern Anja Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  

 von Ah Philipp Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 93  

 von Pich Lipinski Silvio Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93  

126 Bischofberger Felix Sportschützen Zürich 11 92  

 Böheim Leonie Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 92  

 Diering Christian Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 92  

 Ganz Martin Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 92  

 Gasner Peter Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 92  

 Gloor Emanuel Sportschützen Kloten 92  

 Hess Hansruedi Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 92  

 Maurer Robert Schützenverein Adliswil 92  

 Ochsner Marcel Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 92  

 Rieder Nik Sportschützen Grüningen 92  

 Stieger Paul Sportschützen Kollbrunn 92  

137 Bitschnau Alex Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 91 * 

 Dambach Remo Sportschützen Brüttisellen 91  

 Dürst Yana Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 91  

 Hasler Jan Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 91  

 Hintermann Simon Sportschützen Brüttisellen 91  

 Indergand Hanspeter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 91  

 Kühne Armin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 91  

 Weilenmann Werner Sportschützen Kollbrunn 91  

145 Brunner Edwin Sportschützen Hegnau 90  

 Etter Beatrice Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 90  

 Häfliger Alfred Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 90  

 Helbling Severin Sportschützen Grüningen 90  

 Lenherr Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 90  

 Lüthold Renato Sportschützen Zürich 11 90  

 Peter Urs Sportschützen Stammheim 90  

 Rüdemann Andreas Sportschützen Kollbrunn 90  

 Schmidt Carsten Sportschützen Hegnau 90  

154 Gamper Heinz Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 89  

 Moses Merz Sportschützen Zürich 11 89  

 Theler Arthur Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 89  

 Thomson David Sportschützen Grüningen 89  

 Wiederwald Tristan Sportschützen Männedorf 89  

159 Ganz Erwin Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 88  

 Merz Achilles Sportschützen Zürich 11 88  

161 Aliu Leon Sportschützen Zürich 11 87  

 Baskaran Sujaalini Sportschützen Fehraltorf 87  

 Di Verde Audi Sportschützen Kollbrunn 87  

 Kinz Helmut Sportschützen Zürich 11 87  

 Matthys Beat Schützenverein Adliswil 87  

 Rieder Tim Sportschützen Grüningen 87  
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167 Frauchiger Bernhard Sportschützen Grüningen 86 * 

 Hardmeier Marcel Sportschützen Grüningen 86  

 Serravalle Luca Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 86  

170 Fortak Roland Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 85  

 Marthaler Beni Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 85  

 Tosatti Samuele Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 85  

173 Benz Marcel Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 84  

 Kobler Peter Sportschützen Grüningen 84  

175 Carelli Andreas Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 83  

 Lips Robert Sportschützen Brüttisellen 83  

177 Grossmann Urs Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 82  

178 Gadola Martin Sportschützen Grüningen 78  
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VS  = Vereinsstich 
GS lg  = Gruppenstich liegend 
GS kn  = Gruppenstich kniend 
ZS  = ZHSV-Stich 
 
* liegend aufgelegt 

 
Name Vorname Verein VS GS 

lg 
GS 
kn 

ZS  

Aeberli Sandro Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 99 96    

Aeppli Bernhard Sportschützen Wülflingen 94  82 98  

Affolter Noah Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 93  93 96  

Akesson Fredrik Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95 92  93  

Aliu Leon Sportschützen Zürich 11 94 91  87  

Andersson Sam Andreas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 99  92 99  

Arnet Pascal Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 91     

Babic Nicola Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 94  93   

Bachmann Hansueli Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 97  89 95  

Bachofen Karl Schützenverein Adliswil 92 90  93  

Bachofen Stefanie Schützenverein Adliswil 98  91   

Badertscher Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 95  97  

Balmer-Bucher Philipp Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 91 96  95  

Bänninger Fabian Sportschützen Rickenbach 99     

Barfuss Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 91 93  93  

Bärtschi David Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 98     

Baskaran Sujaalini Sportschützen Fehraltorf 86   87  

Baum Thomas W. Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 90   96  

Baumann Christoph Sportschützen Grüningen 89   93  

Baumgartner Joëlle Pascale Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 100  97 97  

Bearth Marcel Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 92 99    

Bearth Ramona Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97 93    

Benz Marcel Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 96 90  84  

Bernet Roger Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 94     

Beusch Markus Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 97     

Bischofberger Felix Sportschützen Zürich 11 91 86  92  

Bitschnau Alex Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 96 90  91 * 

Blaser Laurin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 98  93 100  

Blaser Ulrich Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 99 95   * 

Böheim Leonie Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 90   92  

Boldi Bruno Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93   94  

Boldi Nina Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 98   98  

Bolliger Heinz Sportschützen Hegnau 93   95  

Bortolotto Lino Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 89     

Brack Markus Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 98 95  94  

Brauchli Ueli Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 92  82 93  

Brechbühl Eveline Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98  89   

Brezek Krystyna Sportschützen Rickenbach 90 93    

Britschgi Stefan Schützenverein Adliswil 94  89 95  

Bründler Thomas Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 96  90 94  

Brunner Edwin Sportschützen Hegnau 96   90  

Buchmann Peter Sportschützen Wülflingen 97  90   

Buchwalder Albert Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 94 97    

Bühler Patrick Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 95     

Buob Reto Sportschützen Rickenbach 90     

Bystrzinski Julia Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 88     

Carelli Andreas Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 96 89  83  
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Casutt Andrea Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 98   97  

Chirila Andrei Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 88 92  95  

Crameri Alessandro Sportschützen Hegnau 94   93 * 

Dambach Remo Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96   91  

Dätwyler Roger Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 95   95  

Derrer Martin Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 94    

Derrer Simon Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  92   

Deutinger Isabella Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94     

Di Verde Audi Sportschützen Kollbrunn 93   87  

Diering Christian Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 86 90  92  

Dohner Andreas Sportschützen Männedorf 91 94  96  

Dürst Yana Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 90   91  

Duttweiler Michael Sportschützen Männedorf 97   98  

Ebnöther Jürg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 100  96 98  

Eckardt Laura Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 96     

Egger Susanne Sportschützen Fehraltorf 89     

Egloff Florin Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 95     

Eigenheer Harry Sportschützen Rickenbach 97 95    

Etter Beatrice Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 91 97  90  

Eugster Manuela Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 95 99    

Farkas Lili Borbala Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 93     

Fehr Urs Schiesssportverein Andelfingen 90 89  94 * 

Felsberger Jana Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 89 90    

Filli Andreas Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 92   94  

Fortak Roland Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 91 90  85  

Frauchiger Bernhard Sportschützen Grüningen 90   86 * 

Frauenberger Dirk Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97 99    

Frei Christoph Sportschützen Stammheim 96 97  96  

Frei Joël-Pascal Schützenverein Adliswil 94  76 99  

Frei Nathalie Schützenverein Adliswil 98 95  96  

Frei Walter Sportschützen Zürich 11 91   94  

Frick Andreas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98     

Fuhrig Markus Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 95 94    

Gadola Martin Sportschützen Grüningen 75   78  

Gallo Esperanza Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 94 91    

Gamper Heinz Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 91   89  

Gamper Peter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 94 93  96  

Gantenbein Paul Sportschützen Hegnau 98  90 95  

Ganz Erwin Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 92 91  88  

Ganz Martin Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 91   92  

Gasner Peter Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95   92  

Gaugler Guido Sportschützen Hegnau 87     

Gaugler Markus Sportschützen Hegnau 97 96    

Geissler Nick Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 98  89 96  

Glaus Christa Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 94     

Glaus Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 81     

Glaus Rahel Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 95     

Glavina Maria Sportschützen Hegnau 95  92   

Gloor Emanuel Sportschützen Kloten 97   92  

Götz Martin Sportschützen Stammheim 94  95 97  

Graf Leandro Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95     

Grob Paul Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 94 91  94  

Grob Peter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98 96  98  

Grob Walter Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 92 88  96  

Grossmann Urs Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 86 90  82  

Grossniklaus Andreas Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96 95    
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Gubler Peter Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96 96    

Gubser Stefan Sportschützen Männedorf 96   93  

Gugolz Jeannette Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93     

Gugolz Max Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 92     

Guignard Alain Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 92     

Guignard Silvia Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 100  97 97  

Guldener Rolf Sportschützen Männedorf 98   98  

Häberling Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96 94    

Haefeli Samuel Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 95  88 97  

Häfliger Alfred Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 91   90  

Hager Franziska Sportschützen Männedorf 97   93  

Hardmeier Marcel Sportschützen Grüningen 91   86  

Hasler Jan Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 93   91  

Häsler Christoph Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97 97  98  

Hehlen Hans Sportschützen Küsnacht 94   97 * 

Heiniger Beat Sportschützen Rickenbach 92     

Helbling Paul Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 88 92  93  

Helbling Severin Sportschützen Grüningen 89   90  

Hertig Peter Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94 95  95  

Hertig Phillip Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94  89   

Hess Hansruedi Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95   92  

Heusser Jakob Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 97   94  

Heussi Werner Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 97 96  99  

Hintermann Simon Sportschützen Brüttisellen 94   91  

Hoch Alexandra Sportschützen Männedorf 94   96  

Hofer Andreas Sportschützen Rickenbach 96  93   

Hofmann Markus Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 98   97  

Hofmann Rudolf Sportschützen Rickenbach 91 88    

Hollenstein Vreni Sportschützen Hegnau 93  90 98  

Hostettler Roland Sportschützen Hegnau 98   94 * 

Hug Heinz Sportschützen Affoltern am Albis 96 93  94  

Hug Thomas Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98  94   

Hugentobler Peter Sportschützen Rickenbach 92    * 

Hürlimann Remo Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95     

Hüsser Thomas Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 99 100  98  

Indergand Hanspeter Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 94 95  91  

Jaun Timo Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 91     

Jenal Fadrina Sportschützen Hegnau 96   94  

Jenal Patrik Sportschützen Hegnau 96   97  

Jeremic Bogdan Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 91     

Johnson Roman Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 94 90  94  

Jungo Roger Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 93    * 

Kämpfer Tobias Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96  89   

Kaufmann Roy Sportschützen Männedorf 97  90 98  

Keller Daniela Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 97     

Keller Janic Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 84 88    

Keller Jonas Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 90  93   

Keller  Urs Sportschützen Stammheim 93     

Kessler Anita Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96   93  

Kientsch Beat Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95     

Kinz Helmut Sportschützen Zürich 11 90 90  87  

Klauser Rolf Sportschützen Kollbrunn 97  92 99  

Kleiner Philip Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 89 94    

Kobler Peter Sportschützen Grüningen 93   84  

Konzack Kirsten Schützenverein Adliswil 98   93  

Kühne Armin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 97   91  



  Alphabetische Einzelresultate 

Einzelrangliste KVWS-G50 2024 19 / 21 

Name Vorname Verein VS GS 
lg 

GS 
kn 

ZS  

Kündig Brigitta Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 96  91   

Kündig Walter Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95 93    

Kunz Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 91 95   * 

Küpfer Pascal Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 86     

Kurz Andreas Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 96  82   

Landis Martina Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 98 98  98  

Lässer Bruno Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 93 97    

Lazzarotto Daria Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 97  94 98  

Leicht Maya Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97  93 100  

Lemm Silvia Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93   93  

Lenherr Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 93 96  90  

Lercher Felix Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95 95  96  

Leuenberger Erich Sportschützen Fehraltorf 93     

Lips Robert Sportschützen Brüttisellen 94   83  

Lips Thomas Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 95   96  

Löffler Bernd Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 85    * 

Löffler Brigitte Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 91     

Lüthi Dominik Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 94     

Lüthi Ernst Sportschützen Kollbrunn 93 90  94  

Lüthold Renato Sportschützen Zürich 11 91 89  90  

Maag Kurt Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96 95  99  

Maccagnan Alexander Sportschützen Brüttisellen 91   98  

Mägerle Rolf Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 89   94  

Mahler Anina Sportschützen Hegnau 94 93  95  

Mannhart Dominik Sportschützen Männedorf 99   98  

Mares Claudio Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96     

Mares Sandro Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 93  94 93  

Marthaler Beni Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 88   85  

Martz Stephan Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 99   98  

Mattenberger Hansjürg Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 95     

Mattenberger Roger Sportschützen Grüningen 94   93  

Matthys Beat Schützenverein Adliswil 91   87  

Maurer Robert Schützenverein Adliswil 89 96  92  

Maurer Susanne Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 97     

Meier Hans-Rudolf Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 96 95    

Meier Karl Sportschützen Albisrieden-Urdorf 90 91    

Meier Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97  95 94  

Meier Robert Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94  97   

Meili Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 95  80 94  

Melliger Heinz Schützenverein Adliswil 92 97  95  

Menzi Bruno Sportschützen Männedorf 95   93  

Merki Bruno Sportschützen Küsnacht 95   97 * 

Merki Michael Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 95 94  97  

Merki Sascha Sportschützen Küsnacht 98 94  96  

Merz Achilles Sportschützen Zürich 11 91 91  88  

Mettler Anita Sportschützen Fehraltorf 96  93 95  

Minoretti Marc Sportschützen Hegnau 94 99  96  

Möckli Katja Sportschützen Stammheim 94 94    

Moraes Rafael Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95 96  95  

Morf Daniela Sportschützen Rickenbach 96     

Morf Stephan Sportschützen Rickenbach 93  89   

Mosberger Seraina Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 80 90    

Moses Merz Sportschützen Zürich 11 89 89  89  

Müller Toni Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96 93  99  

Neff Karin Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 98 97    

Niggli Katrin Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 95     
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Niggli Peter Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 100     

Nock Agnes Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 92   98  

Ochsner Marcel Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 99  96 92  

Ochsner Roman Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 96 97  99  

Oertig Rolf Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98   97  

Ogg Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 97 97  96 * 

Panduri Fabio Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96 93    

Peter Liam Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 96 95    

Peter Samuel Sportschützen Männedorf 95  90 96  

Peter Stephan Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich 97 99    

Peter Urs Sportschützen Stammheim 88   90  

Pfeiffer Larissa Sportschützen Hegnau 92   96  

Pisa Yoric Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 96  87 94  

Portmann Peter Sportschützen Männedorf 98 95  95  

Rabe Rita Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 91    * 

Ragettli Pascal Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96 97    

Reichle Heinz Sportschützen Küsnacht 99 98  98 * 

Rice Sarah Sportschützen-Gesellschaft Aussersihl-Zürich 91   93  

Rieder Jasmine Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 95     

Rieder Nik Sportschützen Grüningen 92   92  

Rieder Tim Sportschützen Grüningen 88   87  

Romer Emil Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 89 92    

Rosenkranz Lars Sportschützen Hegnau 91  91 95  

Roth Tobias Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 99 99  98  

Rouiller Jean Marc Schiesssportverein Andelfingen 94     

Rüdemann Andreas Sportschützen Kollbrunn 91   90  

Ruhstaller Oliver Schützenverein Adliswil 85 87    

Ruhstaller Petra Schützenverein Adliswil 80 93    

Sager Kelvin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 90     

Sala Francesca Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 97     

Sameli Rosmarie Sportschützen Fehraltorf 94 94  96  

Schär Andreas Sportschützen Stammheim 98  93   

Scherrer Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 95  92 95  

Scherrer Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 92 97  94  

Scheu Patrick Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 96 96  95  

Schlatter Werner Sportschützen Brüttisellen 92   93  

Schmidt Carsten Sportschützen Hegnau 93   90  

Schoch Kevin Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 96 96  98  

Schöpfer Franz Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 98   95  

Schwarz Andrin Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 96     

Schwyn Andreas Sportschützen Rickenbach 97     

Serravalle Luca Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 92  89 86  

Seyfried Martin Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 93  94 94  

Shajinbat Erdembileg Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 99  93 97  

Sigrist Dominic Sportschützen Wülflingen 89 91    

Sollberger Martin Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96   93  

Spillmann Jürg Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 97   93 * 

Staub Herbert Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 97 91    

Steiner Dunja Sportschützen Wila-Turbenthal 96   95  

Stieger Paul Sportschützen Kollbrunn 87 89  92  

Streuli Beat Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 96 98  96  

Stricker  Thomas Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 92   93  

Suter Alex Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 92     

Tarifa Seraina Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95  80   

Tell Alessandro Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 94     

Temperli Yannic Sportschützen Hegnau 98 98  100  
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Theler Arthur Sportschützen Limmattal Schlieren 93   89  

Thomson David Sportschützen Grüningen 95   89  

Tosatti Samuele Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 92 95  85  

Tscharner Jennifer Sportschützengesellschaft Wallisellen 93     

Tutak Victor Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 86     

van Ackern Anja Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 94 94  93  

von Ah Philipp Sportschützenverein Glattfelden 90   93  

von Arx Rudolf Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96 98    

von Pich Lipinski Silvio Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 89   93  

Wächter Roland Standschützengesellschaft Neumünster 97 94  94 * 

Waespi Marcel Schützenverein Adliswil 95 95    

Waser Franz Sportschützen Stammheim 96   95  

Weber Hans-Rudolf Sportschützen Winterthur-Stadt 98  87   

Weilenmann Werner Sportschützen Kollbrunn 92   91  

Wiederkehr Michael Sportschützengesellschaft Wetzikon 94     

Wiederwald Tristan Sportschützen Männedorf 94   89  

Wismer Alina Sportschützen Brüttisellen 96 97    

Wismer Christian Sportschützen Brüttisellen 98  96   

Wüthrich Deborah Sportschützen Fehraltorf 95     

Wyder Felix Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 95 93  97  

Zberg Werner Schiesssportverein Illnau-Effretikon 93 93  95  

Zimmermann Jonas Sportschützen Dielsdorf und Umgebung 94   96  

 


